1	[Recreation and Park Department- Renaming Candlestick Park]	
2		
3	Ordinance amending San Francisco Administrative Code Section 4.24 to allow the	
4	Recreation and Park Department to enter into an agreement for the naming of City-	
5	owned sports stadium located at Candlestick Point, and to use fifty percent of the	
6	revenue from the agreement to fund recreation center directors.	
7 8	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</u> .	
9	Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> . Board amendment deletions are <del>strikethrough normal</del> .	
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
11	Section 1. The San Francisco Administrative Code is hereby amended by amending	
12	Section 4.24, to read as follows:	
13	Sec. 4.24. NAMING THE CITY-OWNED STADIUM "CANDLESTICK PARK" AT	
14	CANDLESTICK POINT	
15	The City-owned sports stadium located at Candlestick Point, at Jamestwon Street and	
16	Harney Way, is hereby named and shall be referred to as "Candlestick Park." This ordinance shall no	
17	apply to any privately-owned facility that may in the future be constructed at that location.	
18	The Recreation and Park Department is authorized to approve, or enter into, an agreement for	
19	the naming of the City-owned sports stadium located at Candlestick Point, at Jamestown Street and	
20	Harney Way, subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors. It shall be City policy, subject to the	
21	budgetary and fiscal provisions of the San Francisco Charter, that not less than fifty percent (50%) of	
22	the revenue received by the City from any such agreement shall be used to fund Recreation and Park	
23	Department recreation center directors.	
24		
25		

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
2	_
3	By: Virginia Dario Elizondo Deputy City Attorney
4	Deputy City Attorney
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	